Hydro One Networks Inc.
7th Floor, South Tower
483 Bay Street
Toronto, Ontario M5G 2P5
www.HydroOne.com

Tel: (416) 345-1507 Fax: (416) 345-6833 Kathleen.Burke@HydroOne.com



Kathleen Burke

Director, Applications Delivery Regulatory Affairs

BY EMAIL AND RESS

December 23, 2021

Ms. Christine E. Long Registrar Ontario Energy Board Suite 2700, 2300 Yonge Street P.O. Box 2319 Toronto, ON M4P 1E4

Dear Ms. Long,

EB-2021-0110 – Custom IR Application (2023-2027) for Hydro One Networks Inc. Transmission and Distribution – Technical Conference Transcript and Undertaking Corrections

Enclosed at Appendix A please find Hydro One Networks Inc.'s (Hydro One) transcript corrections from the Technical Conference held December 13 to 17, 2021. Undertaking corrections will be addressed by Hydro One's counsel.

Hydro One has identified two undertakings (VECC TCQ-19 and JT 4.11) which will require additional time to complete. Hydro One will file these undertaking responses on January 14th, 2022.

An electronic copy of this letter has been submitted using the Board's Regulatory Electronic Submission System.

Sincerely,

Kathleen Burke



Appendix A

Day	Page	Line	Witness/Speaker	Correction
1	66	28	Charles Keizer	Change: "dates" to "data"
1	67	11	Bruno Jesus	Change: "dates" to "data"
1	67	JT- 1.9	Undertaking	Change: "dates" to "data"
1	91	20	Spencer Gill	Change: "'trust or contact: to: "trust through our contact"
1	113	23	Andrew Spencer	Change: "this 2023" to "this 2013"
1	124	19	Spencer Gill	Change: "Mr. Spencer" to: "Mr. Gill"
1	125	1	Spencer Gill	Change: "Mr. Spencer" to: "Mr. Gill"
1	125	7	Spencer Gill	Change: "Mr. Spencer" to: "Mr. Gill"
2	97	16, 26	Charles Keizer	Change: "Bob Berardi" to: "Rob Berardi"
2	123	13	Peter Faltaous	Change: "because we are obviously going to state" To:
				"because we are obviously not going to state"
2	124	16,17	Peter Faltaous	In both lines, change "reclosures" to "reclosers"
2	131	9	Peter Faltaous	Change: "reclosures" to: "reclosers"
2	132	10	Peter Faltaous	Change: "converters" to: "inverters"
2	197	6	Mark Rubenstein	Change: "airline project" to: "Aroland project"
2	212	22	Kevin Marcotte	Change: "Section 844" To: "Section E-4-4"
3	145	5	Bijan Alagheband	Change: "over" to: "under"
3	164	4	Stephen Vetsis	change: "S-Factor: to: "X-Factor"
3	166	11	Stephen Vetsis	Change: "d" to: "And"
3	172	9	Stephen Vetsis	Change: "copy" to "table"
4	5	7	Bijan Alagheband	Change: "on the load side" to: "on the low side"
4	5	26	Bijan Alagheband	Change: "D-3-101" to:" D-3-1-01"
4	38	18	Bijan Alagheband	Change: "similiar unrelated" to: "seemingly unrelated"
4	38	23	Bijan Alagheband	Change: "equation, the ELSAT" to: "equation where the ELSAT"
4	44	14	Bijan Alagheband	Change: "1.r" to: "1.4"
4	46	16	Bijan Alagheband	Change: "common" to: "government"
4	49	19	Bijan Alagheband	Change: "street" to: "grid"
4	50	17	Bijan Alagheband	Change: "add" to "have"
4	50	28	Bijan Alagheband	Change: "area" to "earlier"
4	51	2	Bijan Alagheband	Change: "were" to: "were not"
4	52	20	Clement Li	Change: "For the SD customers, yes." To: "For the ST customers, yes."
4	53	19	Clement Li	Change: "that we're opening this charge." To: "that will opt in to pay this charge."
4	55	12	Clement Li	Change: "transformer, 1860." To: "transformer, 1850."
4	132	20	Samir Chhelavda	Change: "2B" to: "to be"



4	135	18	Samir Chhelavda	Change: "technically" to: "directly"
4	136	9	Samir Chhelavda	Change: "compartmentize" to: "componentize"
4	136	17	Samir Chhelavda	Change: "I" to "it"
4	142	3	Sabrin Lila	Change: "has since conformed" to: "has since confirmed"
4	147	21	Sabrin Lila	Change: "concede generally speaking" to: "confirm generally speaking"
4	168	2	Sabrin Lila	Change: "MR. LYASH" to "MS. LILA"
4	179	13	Uri Akselrud	Changed: "backed" to: "impact"
4	128	27	Samir Chhelavda	Change: "ECNS" to: "EC&S"
5	9	JT- 5.5	Undertaking	JT5.5: TO ASK CONCENTRIC TO PROVIDE A RESPONSE TO "QUESTION 8", AS NARROWED BY MR. RUBENSTEIN -> to "Question a"
5	17	JT- 5.9	Undertaking	Change: "2027" To: "2017"
5	35	16	Samir Chhelavda	Change: "ASU28-15" to: "ASU 2018-15"
5	38	14	Uri Akselrud	Change: "custom and rates" to: "custom IR and rates."
5	44	28	Anthony Nava	Change: "with our" to: "with ARC"